R/C Unlimiteds Statistics

High Point Classic "Round Nose"
Champion

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

Nitro
Driver
Monty Hopkins
Fred Olson
Monty Hopkins
Fred Olson
Fred Olson

Boat

1968 Miss Eagle Electric

1966 Miss Bardahl

1968 Miss Eagle Electric

1966 Miss Bardahl
1966 Miss Bardahl

Not held (COVID-19 pandemic)

Fred Olson
Fred Olson
Monty Hopkins
Fred Olson
Fred Olson
Monty Hopkins
Fred Olson
Fred Olson
Randy Gosseen
Randy Gosseen
Randy Gosseen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen
Gary Jensen

Bob Hulliger

1966 Miss Bardahl
1966 Miss Bardahl

1968 Miss Eagle Electric

1970 Miss U.S.
1970 Miss U.S.

1964 Miss Eagle Electric

1970 Miss U.S.

1970 Miss U.S.

1968 Miss Bardahl
1968 Miss Bardahl
1978 Miss Bardahl
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1972 Hallmark Homes
1958 Pay 'N Save

High Point Classic "Round Nose"

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

Champion
FE
Driver Boat
Jim Brittain 1971 Hallmark Homes

Jim Brittain
Randy Gosseen
Jim Brittain

John Gatjens

1971 Hallmark Homes
1968 Miss Bardahl
1971 Hallmark Homes
1960 Miss Burien

Not held (COVID-19 pandemic)

John Earnest
John Earnest
Mike Malloy
Mike Malloy

Ron Daum

1962 Lumberville
1962 Lumberville
1968 Miss Bardahl
1968 Miss Bardahl
1958 Wildroot Charlie

High Point Classic "Round Nose"

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021

Champion
Gas
Driver Boat
Ken Olson 1969 Pride of Pay'n Pak

Ken Olson
Derek Pierce
Donn Lange

Ken Olson

1969 Pride of Pay'n Pak
1964 Miss U.S. V
1957 Miss U.S. IV

1959 Nitrogen



